

Syndicate 33 Gross Underwriting Progression Statistics - Converted US Dollars in 000's - Published 31st March 2023

Qtr/Year	2016 Year of Account			2017 Year of Account			2018 Year of Account			2019 Year of Account			2020 Year of Account			2021 Year of Account			2022 Year of Account			2023 Year of Account			
	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	
1/1	133,024	0.8%	1.6%	117,158	2.1%	5.9%	157,590	0.8%	1.4%	121,121	0.8%	1.0%	110,219	1.4%	1.7%	94,954	1.1%	1.4%	65,612	0.6%	4.0%	76,900	1.2%	1.4%	
2/1	338,247	1.5%	4.7%	289,587	2.9%	6.7%	378,188	1.4%	4.4%	378,349	1.5%	2.9%	359,507	11.3%	23.7%	366,944	0.8%	2.4%	350,485	1.8%	4.0%				
3/1	596,471	3.2%	9.5%	555,525	10.1%	24.9%	688,631	3.1%	6.8%	746,818	2.9%	7.5%	732,841	16.3%	21.2%	720,458	4.2%	9.1%	750,851	6.0%	9.5%				
4/1	770,089	6.5%	16.5%	735,411	23.4%	51.4%	917,478	10.7%	31.9%	1,022,383	6.0%	14.1%	1,037,824	18.2%	28.6%	1,039,772	9.5%	21.3%	1,099,977	9.4%	19.1%				
1/2	918,043	10.7%	21.4%	900,618	27.1%	56.0%	1,134,408	21.4%	43.8%	1,265,109	9.9%	27.4%	1,300,023	20.4%	32.9%	1,280,728	11.6%	23.7%	1,391,360	12.1%	22.0%				
2/2	1,001,950	14.9%	28.2%	997,257	32.7%	58.0%	1,248,045	28.6%	55.3%	1,389,897	14.9%	34.4%	1,419,521	24.1%	38.3%	1,391,588	14.1%	27.7%							
3/2	1,046,550	21.6%	36.1%	1,044,865	40.6%	65.2%	1,315,460	35.6%	63.8%	1,449,638	22.5%	41.1%	1,477,655	29.9%	44.0%	1,458,118	18.5%	34.3%							
4/2	1,081,605	29.9%	46.1%	1,079,371	48.2%	73.2%	1,367,655	43.4%	72.9%	1,492,789	30.2%	54.9%	1,515,901	36.9%	51.5%	1,497,067	24.7%	39.7%							
1/3	1,096,841	36.6%	52.3%	1,100,311	53.7%	79.9%	1,398,671	48.5%	74.9%	1,520,609	36.1%	60.8%	1,540,128	40.0%	53.9%	1,517,140	28.0%	41.9%							
2/3	1,105,475	39.5%	55.5%	1,114,038	57.7%	82.6%	1,419,082	53.5%	77.5%	1,529,575	40.6%	63.0%	1,554,534	42.3%	55.5%										
3/3	1,106,272	43.2%	58.9%	1,121,764	62.8%	88.0%	1,427,627	57.2%	79.4%	1,541,846	44.4%	65.7%	1,562,897	44.2%	56.9%										
4/3	1,110,657	46.8%	60.7%	1,128,839	68.0%	92.2%	1,432,058	60.1%	82.2%	1,547,173	48.1%	70.0%	1,569,516	46.4%	58.5%										
1/4	1,114,317	48.8%	61.9%	1,129,976	71.5%	94.9%	1,436,123	64.4%	83.6%	1,550,001	52.1%	69.4%	1,575,736	48.8%	60.1%										
2/4	1,114,814	50.7%	64.0%	1,134,211	75.5%	95.6%	1,437,985	68.7%	84.6%	1,552,925	54.2%	70.8%													
3/4	1,115,352	53.2%	65.7%	1,137,631	78.0%	97.2%	1,440,176	70.6%	85.0%	1,553,397	56.0%	73.2%													
4/4	1,116,736	55.5%	67.0%	1,138,371	83.5%	98.2%	1,439,968	71.5%	85.8%	1,552,826	59.3%	73.9%													
1/5	1,117,938	58.0%	67.6%	1,140,634	85.3%	98.8%	1,441,508	72.7%	86.3%	1,552,356	61.7%	74.1%													
2/5	1,116,264	60.4%	68.6%	1,141,552	86.7%	100.0%	1,442,667	73.7%	87.1%																
3/5	1,116,600	61.6%	69.1%	1,142,058	88.1%	100.8%	1,444,027	76.0%	87.7%																
4/5	1,117,178	62.3%	69.3%	1,143,453	89.7%	101.5%	1,443,806	77.2%	88.6%																
1/6	1,117,925	63.1%	69.7%	1,144,351	91.2%	102.0%	1,445,609	79.2%	89.2%																
2/6	1,118,364	63.9%	69.9%	1,145,016	92.3%	102.3%																			
3/6	1,118,300	64.4%	70.0%	1,145,662	93.9%	102.9%																			
4/6	1,118,269	65.3%	70.5%	1,146,018	95.2%	103.8%																			
1/7	1,118,346	66.0%	70.4%	1,147,533	96.1%	104.1%																			
2/7	1,118,690	66.5%	70.7%																						
3/7	1,118,952	66.9%	70.9%																						
4/7	1,119,236	67.3%	71.8%																						
1/8	1,119,430	67.9%	72.1%																						
2/8																									
3/8																									
4/8																									
1/9																									
2/9																									
3/9																									
4/9																									
1/10																									
2/10																									
3/10																									
4/10																									
1/11																									
2/11																									
3/11																									
4/11																									
1/12																									
2/12																									
3/12																									
4/12																									
1/13																									
2/13																									
3/13																									
4/13																									
1/14																									
2/14																									
3/14																									
4/14																									
1/15																									
2/15																									
3/15																									
4/15																									

Notes
 1) The information is provided at each quarter end up to 31st March 2023
 2) All Gross premium figures are cumulative converted US dollars in 000's. This conversion is at 31st March rates of exchange - \$1 = £ 0.8089 = Can\$ 1.3534 = Euros 0.9202
 3) Gross premiums are cumulative net of all brokerage and commissions.
 4) Gross claims paid are cumulative and are shown as a % of the Gross premiums.
 5) Gross claims incurred comprise Gross claims paid plus Gross claims notified but not paid and are shown as a % of the Gross premiums.
 6) Gross claims incurred exclude any provision for claims incurred but not reported.

Syndicate 33 Net Underwriting Progression Statistics - Converted US Dollars in 000's - Published 31st March 2023

Qtr/Year	2016 Year of Account			2017 Year of Account			2018 Year of Account			2019 Year of Account			2020 Year of Account			2021 Year of Account			2022 Year of Account			2023 Year of Account		
	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred	Premiums	Claims Paid	Claims Incurred
1/1	89,900	1.2%	2.2%	80,748	2.9%	8.5%	102,667	1.2%	1.9%	42,925	2.1%	2.7%	21,499	7.0%	8.1%	6,202	13.1%	16.9%	4,285	7.0%	58.7%	5,023	15.4%	17.3%
2/1	235,855	1.6%	4.7%	188,930	3.9%	8.7%	235,887	1.6%	5.6%	231,568	1.7%	3.2%	200,021	12.3%	15.5%	177,881	1.2%	3.4%	170,730	3.1%	6.5%			
3/1	397,260	3.6%	9.1%	328,747	15.0%	37.4%	419,183	3.8%	8.1%	453,700	3.5%	8.5%	415,515	4.6%	11.7%	419,390	6.0%	9.3%	394,428	3.0%	7.9%			
4/1	495,619	7.4%	16.4%	441,015	25.5%	38.4%	535,211	13.3%	32.5%	582,785	6.9%	16.8%	556,769	12.5%	22.7%	584,240	9.6%	20.2%	615,435	7.5%	15.9%			
1/2	531,767	12.7%	24.4%	452,751	24.4%	45.3%	609,597	27.5%	48.6%	664,988	11.6%	28.2%	620,978	17.1%	30.6%	676,984	12.2%	23.5%	763,750	11.2%	20.6%			
2/2	608,832	17.0%	31.0%	537,864	26.1%	39.3%	647,218	26.6%	48.3%	785,901	16.3%	33.9%	741,091	19.5%	35.3%	761,732	13.8%	26.3%						
3/2	651,175	27.1%	42.6%	560,861	32.2%	46.3%	703,438	31.8%	53.0%	778,823	24.6%	42.2%	782,231	26.8%	38.8%	817,635	18.5%	31.2%						
4/2	698,248	31.9%	47.9%	598,785	38.6%	50.9%	738,549	39.2%	60.4%	817,096	32.0%	49.9%	813,777	29.7%	41.9%	850,909	24.5%	36.3%						
1/3	702,755	38.7%	53.5%	608,485	41.6%	56.5%	731,341	43.8%	65.5%	820,627	38.4%	54.6%	826,892	32.7%	45.4%	860,029	25.7%	38.6%						
2/3	719,949	39.7%	55.5%	614,294	43.4%	57.6%	770,565	50.1%	66.3%	837,064	40.5%	56.1%	843,086	34.3%	46.4%									
3/3	720,745	45.5%	60.7%	618,939	46.8%	60.3%	765,645	49.3%	65.7%	857,098	42.5%	58.1%	845,381	36.0%	47.5%									
4/3	725,131	51.0%	63.5%	623,106	51.3%	67.1%	764,358	55.8%	70.6%	862,483	45.2%	61.4%	851,700	37.0%	48.6%									
1/4	719,837	49.2%	62.5%	610,162	53.6%	69.0%	776,755	59.4%	70.9%	863,614	48.4%	62.2%	858,671	40.2%	51.2%									
2/4	690,871	52.1%	66.1%	627,195	59.4%	70.8%	743,502	55.3%	64.7%	860,423	48.5%	61.4%												
3/4	695,697	54.1%	67.3%	583,438	50.1%	64.9%	745,492	56.2%	66.5%	815,340	45.5%	59.1%												
4/4	692,698	57.6%	69.6%	586,687	55.9%	66.4%	748,460	55.9%	66.3%	815,336	50.2%	58.8%												
1/5	693,364	60.6%	70.1%	588,019	57.4%	67.0%	748,050	57.7%	67.7%	814,200	49.7%	59.8%												
2/5	692,588	63.2%	72.0%	586,040	58.9%	69.3%	741,617	58.1%	68.6%															
3/5	693,359	62.7%	70.8%	589,340	59.4%	69.3%	734,095	63.3%	70.8%															
4/5	694,113	63.9%	71.3%	589,120	61.1%	70.1%	739,418	61.1%	66.9%															
1/6	694,643	64.9%	71.8%	587,484	62.9%	71.0%	740,899	62.3%	68.4%															
2/6	691,382	65.7%	72.4%	589,079	62.9%	70.0%																		
3/6	694,371	65.7%	72.1%	579,754	64.9%	71.6%																		
4/6	694,547	66.7%	72.8%	585,471	63.2%	66.9%																		
1/7	694,397	67.4%	72.5%	586,462	63.5%	66.3%																		
2/7	692,107	67.6%	71.9%																					
3/7	684,872	68.6%	72.8%																					
4/7	689,891	68.2%	71.1%																					
1/8	690,872	68.3%	70.2%																					
2/8																								
3/8																								
4/8																								
1/9																								
2/9																								
3/9																								
4/9																								
1/10																								
2/10																								
3/10																								
4/10																								
1/11																								
2/11																								
3/11																								
4/11																								
1/12																								
2/12																								
3/12																								
4/12																								
1/13																								
2/13																								
3/13																								
4/13																								
1/14																								
2/14																								
3/14																								
4/14																								
1/15																								
2/15																								
3/15																								
4/15																								

- Notes
- 1) The information is provided at each quarter end up to 31st March 2023
 - 2) All Net premium figures are cumulative converted US dollars in 000's. This conversion is at 31st March rates of exchange - \$1 = £ 0.8089 = Can\$ 1.3534 = Euros 0.9202
 - 3) Net premiums are cumulative net of all brokerage, commissions and reinsurance.
 - 4) Net claims paid are cumulative and are shown as a % of the Net premiums.
 - 5) Net claims incurred comprise Net claims paid plus Net claims notified but not paid and are shown as a % of the Net premiums.
 - 6) Net claims incurred exclude any provision for claims incurred but not reported.